

Community HEALTH Committee

Deep River Town Hall 174 Main St. Deep River, CT 06417

Created by the Town of Deep River to protect and promote the health and well being of the community.

Russell Marth, Chairman

Kate Bender Maura Carver Cynthia Cosme Nancy Howard Diane Recchia Charles Walker



November 23, 2011

Amy Winchell, Town Clerk, Deep River CT Members of the Community Health Committee RE: Special meeting and regular meeting cancellation notice

To All:

Please be advised that the regularly scheduled meeting planned for December 20, 2011 is hereby canceled.

In replacement, a special meeting will be held on Tuesday, November 29 2011. Location of the meeting is the Deep River Town Hall (main conference room). Time of the meeting is 7:30 pm.

Sincerely, Russell Marth, Chairman